
-onna Canlano McNulty 
Senior Attorney 
Law and Publlr Poltcy 

3 / .  
MCI WORLDCOM 

July 25,2000 

BY HAND DELIVERY 

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

h 

Re: Flow through of switched access rate reductions, 
Audit Control No. 00-077-4-1 
MCI WorldCom's Claim of Confidentiality 

for Telecom*USA 

Dear Ms. Bay6, 

Enclosed for filing are the original and seven (7) copies of MCI WorldCom, Inc.'s 
Claim of Confidentiality for Telecom*USA pursuant to Section 364.183(1), Florida 
Statutes. One highlighted copy and two redacted copies of the confidential material are 
being filed with the notice. A copy of the Notice is being provided to the Division of 
Auditing and Financial Analysis. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate 
copy of this letter. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please 
contact me at your earliest convenience. 

Donna Canzano McNulty 

cc: Denise Vandiva, AFAD 
Enclosures 

325 Jehn Knox Road, Suite 105 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
850 4a2 i ~ u  
F ~ X  e a  ez 2586 

- L 
LECORDS 



n h 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Audit request related to ) Docket No. UNDOCKETED 
Flow Through of Switched Access 
Rate Reductions 1 Filed: July 25,2000 

(for Telecom*USA) 1 

) 

Audit Control No. 00-077-4-1 1 

MCI WorldCom's Claim of Confidentiality 
Pursuant to Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes 

MCI WorldCom, Inc. on behalf of Telecom*USA, hereby gives notice that it 

claims certain documents identified herein to be confidential. Therefor, to the extent that 

MCI WorldCom claims that the information is confidential, the information is deemed 

confidential by operation of law (Section 364.1 83(1), Florida Statutes). MCI 

WorldCom's claim of confidentiality is based on the highly sensitive data included and 

the fact that some of the information is customer billing information protected from 

public disclosure pursuant to Section 364.24, Florida Statutes. Some of this information 

is highly sensitive and competitively valuable trade secret information. Provisions of 

FPSC Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, to the contrary notwithstanding. 

The following documents from Audit Report Control No. 00-077-4-1 are the 

subject of this request: 

BATES STAMPED PAGE NUMBER BRIEF DESCRIPTION 

5 
10 
11 
12 
14 
16 
17 
18 
42 

Revenue information, customer information 
Revenue information, customer information 
Minutes of use 
Minutes of use, revenue information 
Revenue information, customer information 
Revenue information, customer information 
Minutes of use 
Revenue information, customer information 
Revenue information, customer information 

DOCUMENT Hllr(PF9-DATE 

0 8 9 9 0 JUL 25g 
~ p s . c  - 3 c 8 i i F P 0 Z i  I NG 

I .  
, J  



n 

BATES STAMPED PAGE NUMBER BRIEF DESCRIPTION 

43 
44 
46-47 
49-50 
52 
54-57 
59-61 
63-66 
68-69 

Minutes of use 
Minutes of use, revenue information 
Minutes of use, revenue information 
Minutes of use, revenue information 
Revenue information 
Minutes of use, revenue information 
Minutes of use, revenue information 
Minutes of use, revenue information 
Minutes of use, revenue information 

MCI WorldCom's claim requires that the information be treated as confidential 

while on file at the Florida Public Service Commission and further that the information 

be returned as required by Section 364.183, Florida Statutes. 

DATED, this 25th day of July, 2000 

- h G q  
Donna Canzano McNulty 
MCI Worldcorn. Inc. 
325 John Knox Road, Suite 105 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
(850) 422-1254 


