

Donna Canzano McNulty Senior Attorney Law and Public Policy

RECEIVED-FPSC

00 JUL 25 PH 4:23

RECORDS AND REPORTING

BY HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

undecketed

Flow through of switched access rate reductions, Re: Audit Control No. 00-077-4-1 MCI WorldCom's Claim of Confidentiality for Telecom*USA

July 25, 2000

Dear Ms. Bayó,

Enclosed for filing are the original and seven (7) copies of MCI WorldCom, Inc.'s Claim of Confidentiality for Telecom*USA pursuant to Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes. One highlighted copy and two redacted copies of the confidential material are being filed with the notice. A copy of the Notice is being provided to the Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Joura Caugaro monulty

Donna Canzano McNulty



00

Denise Vandiver, AFAD cc: Enclosures

325 John Knox Road, Suite 105 Tallahassee, FL 32303 850 422 1254 Fax 850 422 2586

CORDS

This claim of confidentiality was filed by or on behalf of a "telco" for Confidential DN 08991-00. Th The document is in locked storage pending advice on handling. To access the material, your name must be on the CASR. If undocketed, your division director must obtain written EXD/Tech permission before you can access it.



08990 JUL 258

Cap

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Audit request related to) Flow Through of Switched Access) Rate Reductions) Audit Control No. 00-077-4-1) (for Telecom*USA)) Docket No. UNDOCKETED

Filed: July 25, 2000

MCI WorldCom's Claim of Confidentiality Pursuant to Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes

MCI WorldCom, Inc. on behalf of Telecom*USA, hereby gives notice that it claims certain documents identified herein to be confidential. Therefor, to the extent that MCI WorldCom claims that the information is confidential, the information is deemed confidential by operation of law (Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes). MCI WorldCom's claim of confidentiality is based on the highly sensitive data included and the fact that some of the information is customer billing information protected from public disclosure pursuant to Section 364.24, Florida Statutes. Some of this information is highly sensitive and competitively valuable trade secret information. Provisions of FPSC Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, to the contrary notwithstanding.

The following documents from Audit Report Control No. 00-077-4-1 are the subject of this request:

PATES STAMPED PAGE NUMBER BRIEF DESCRIPTION

BATES STAMPED FAGE NUMBER	DRIEF DESCRIPTION
5	Revenue information, customer information
10	Revenue information, customer information
11	Minutes of use
12	Minutes of use, revenue information
14	Revenue information, customer information
16	Revenue information, customer information
17	Minutes of use
18	Revenue information, customer information
42	Revenue information, customer information

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08990 JUL 258

BATES STAMPED PAGE NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION

43	Minutes of use
44	Minutes of use, revenue information
46-47	Minutes of use, revenue information
49-50	Minutes of use, revenue information
52	Revenue information
54-57	Minutes of use, revenue information
59-61	Minutes of use, revenue information
63-66	Minutes of use, revenue information
68-69	Minutes of use, revenue information

MCI WorldCom's claim requires that the information be treated as confidential while on file at the Florida Public Service Commission and further that the information be returned as required by Section 364.183, Florida Statutes.

DATED, this 25th day of July, 2000

Jonna Camana Mchulty

Donna Canzano McNulty MCI WorldCom, Inc. 325 John Knox Road, Suite 105 Tallahassee, FL 32303 (850) 422-1254

.